
RACE  1	 7:40 PM	 ($20000)	 Vichy	 --   1000m
1	 42312	 Faleh (fr)	 61.5	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.3%	 H F Devin	 13.8%
2	 224356	 Le Central (fr)	 61	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 11.3%	 M Boutin	 9.0%
3	 385112	 Reminisce (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 11.7%	 R Roels	 10.7%
4	 244	 Big Star (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 18.4%	 F Vermeulen	 10.0%
5	 408438	 Valdikhova (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 11.2%	 F R Monfort	 9.0%
6	 334408	 Rise Above (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 T Lukasek	 --%	 Mlle I Koplikova	 11.1%
7	 264308	 Beast Mode (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 F V Skar -1.5	 8.3%	 Mlle J Dupont-fahn	 5.6%
8	 065040	 Curej (ire)	 51	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 10.2%	 M Guarnieri	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Faleh (fr)
	 2	 Le Central (fr)
	 4	 Big Star (fr)
	 3	 Reminisce (fr)

Race Preview: Faleh (fr) Among the chances. Le Central (fr) Expect to improve here.Big Star (fr) 
Has been improving and can feature here. Reminisce (fr) In the mix.

RACE  2	 8:15 PM	 ($16000)	 Vichy	 --   1000m
1	 506173	 Holly Story (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 C Escuder	 7.4%
2	 023666	 Vanille Bleue (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 M Velon -1.5	 6.7%	 F Boualem	 1.1%
3	 422585	 Drogo (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.5%	 V Dissaux	 6.8%
4	 214932	 Svoul	 59	 [	11]	 D Santiago -1.5	 8.3%	 L Cendra	 6.8%
5	 8439	 Bowdragon (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 13.5%	 A J Abreu	 0.0%
6	 577920	 Glicourt	 58.5	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 11.3%	 M Boutin	 9.0%
7	 248906	 Sakharah (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 F Foresi	 6.7%	 F Foresi	 7.5%
8	 643430	 Good Friend (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.7%	 Mme S Lanslots	 12.9%
9	 423100	 King Of The Lions (ire)	 53	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 6.7%	 L Maceli	 7.4%
10	 000004	 Explorar (fr)	 51.5	 [	 9]	 G Legras	 7.0%	 M Planard	 7.1%
11	 261900	 Valento (fr)	 51	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 10.2%	 D De Waele	 2.0%
12	 242880	 Queen Of The Night (fr)	51	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser -1	 5.0%	 C Escuder	 7.4%
13	 600978	 Sir Maurice (fr)	 51	 [	14]	 B Marie	 6.8%	 D De Waele	 2.0%
14	 077788	 El Mansour	 51	 [	12]	 G Gungui -1.5	 3.8%	 D Raballand	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Svoul
	 3	 Drogo (fr)
	 1	 Holly Story (fr)
	 6	 Glicourt

7	 Sakharah (fr)	 100%
1	 Holly Story (fr)	 67%
9	 King Of The Lions	 50%
4	 Svoul	 42%
10	Explorar (fr)	 25%

Race Preview: Svoul Among the chances. Drogo (fr) Expect to improve here. Holly Story (fr) Genu-
ine chance on the back of the last effort. Glicourt Looking for win number 14, each way angle.

RACE  3	 8:50 PM	 ($20000)	 Vichy	 --   1000m
1	 170231	 Lesslepasser (fr)	 63	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.7%	 Mme S Lanslots	 12.9%
2	 800485	 Pradaro	 61	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 9.1%	 Mme S Lanslots	 12.9%
3	 069700	 Josejosephine (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 9.5%	 C H Plisson	 6.5%
4	 881000	 Pile Ou Face (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 7.6%	 S Morineau	 0.9%
5	 091613	 Koutsounakos	 54.5	 [	 5]	 D Santiago -1.5	 8.3%	 Mme S Lanslots	 12.9%
6	 467543	 Ismael Paint (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 C H Plisson	 6.5%
7	 398193	 Amazon Prince (ire)	 54	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 14.8%	 J Carvalho	 4.8%
8	 265585	 Monsieur Beaulieu	 54	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 11.7%	 N Littmoden	 8.1%
9	 802110	 Coolmeen Royal (fr)	 52	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 8.9%	 G Braem	 4.9%
10	 760070	 The Dig (fr)	 51	 [	 9]	 M Waldhauser -1	 5.0%	 M Planard	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Lesslepasser (fr)
	 2	 Pradaro
	 5	 Koutsounakos
	 7	 Amazon Prince (ire)

3	 Josejosephine (fr)	 100%
6	 Ismael Paint (fr)	 56%
1	 Lesslepasser (fr)	 44%
8	 Monsieur Beaulieu	 42%
5	 Koutsounakos	 40%

Race Preview: Lesslepasser (fr) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Pra-
daro Watch betting. Koutsounakos Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Amazon Prince 
(ire) Big chance to score here.

RACE  4	 9:25 PM	 ($17000)	 Vichy	 --   1850m
1	 722142	 Plain Beau	 59	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 10.2%	 J Phelippon	 15.3%
2	 3426	 Le Scorp (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 18.4%	 F Vermeulen	 10.0%
3	 733358	 Paco (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 J Reynier	 21.1%
4	 810701	 Zaur (ire)	 56	 [	 7]	 A Subias -3.5	 4.2%	 F R Monfort	 9.0%
5	 80	 Etchecoanderea (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 P L Digabel -3.5	 0.0%	 M Delzangles	 11.3%
6	 121833	 Miss Believe (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier -3.5	 8.2%	 J Gauvin	 8.4%
7	 789007	 Explore The Shore	 54	 [	 3]	 G Gungui -2.5	 3.8%	 D Raballand	 0.0%
8	 571830	 Miss Treville	 52.5	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 17.3%	 J Reynier	 21.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1850M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1850M
	 3	 Paco (ire)
	 1	 Plain Beau
	 6	 Miss Believe (fr)
	 4	 Zaur (ire)

1	 Plain Beau	 44%
6	 Miss Believe (fr)	 38%
8	 Miss Treville	 33%

Race Preview: Paco (ire) Watch betting. Plain Beau Big chance to score here. Miss Believe (fr) 
Among the top chances. Zaur (ire) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing.

RACE  5	 10:00 PM	 ($16000)	 Vichy	 --   1600m
1	 5	 Purple Mood (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 G Meury -3.5	 1.1%	 M D Sanchez	 12.6%
2	 7222	 Pepete (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 13.5%	 J Andreu	 14.1%
3	 634	 Ruby In The Rocks (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 9.3%	 N Perret	 9.1%
4	 585	 Chincha Alta (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M Germain -3.5	11.2%	 J Reynier	 21.1%
5	 0	 Dabir Moon (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 9.5%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.7%
6	 	 Astra Dream (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 18.4%	 C Escuder	 7.4%
7	 	 Middle Kick (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 10.2%	 C Escuder	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Pepete (fr)
	 6	 Astra Dream (fr)
	 4	 Chincha Alta (fr)
	 7	 Middle Kick (fr)

Race Preview: Pepete (fr) Among the chances. Astra Dream (fr) Unraced filly by Dream Ahead 
(usa) out of Zavallya (fr). Chincha Alta (fr) Drawn well and has the apprentice jockey claims. Middle 
Kick (fr) Unraced filly by Battle Of Marengo (ire) out of Kick Down (ire).

RACE  6	 10:35 PM	 ($52000)	 Vichy	 --   1600m
1	 141213	 Russipant Fal (mor)	 59	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 8.9%	 J Boisnard	 15.4%
2	 374136	 Nano Nagle (ire)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 H Pantall	 13.3%
3	 111474	 God Blessing (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 9.5%	 D Watrigant	 11.3%
4	 113306	 Deep Hope (usa)	 57	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 14.8%	 G Bietolini	 10.6%
5	 246244	 Anthorus (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 18.4%	 H Pantall	 13.3%
6	 611271	 Runnymede	 57	 [	 2]	 R Piechulek	 13.4%	 Frau S Steinberg	 12.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VICHY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Russipant Fal 
	 6	 Runnymede
	 5	 Anthorus (fr)
	 3	 God Blessing (ire)

6	 Runnymede	 67%

Race Preview: Russipant Fal (mor) Ultra consistent galloper and who can play a part in the finish. 
Runnymede Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Anthorus (fr) Genuine chance 
on the back of the last effort. God Blessing (ire) Consider.
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第  1场	 7:40 PM	 ($20000)	 					    威池	-- 1000公尺
1	 42312	法乐	 Faleh (fr)	 61.5	 [	 8]	 利库维	 8.3%	 德温	 13.8%
2	 224356	中心点	 Le Central (fr)	 61	 [	 5]	 宝丁	 11.3%	 伯丁	 9.0%
3	 385112	回忆	 Reminisce (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 11.7%	 若尔斯	 10.7%
4	 244	大星	 Big Star (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 18.4%	 维莫林	 10.0%
5	 408438	瓦德克瓦	Valdikhova (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 11.2%	 蒙弗特	 9.0%
6	 334408	升高	 Rise Above (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 卢卡瑟	 --%	 科普利卡	11.1%
7	 264308	野兽模式	Beast Mode (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 史卡尔 -1.5	 8.3%	 杜班	 5.6%
8	 065040	库雷吉	 Curej (ire)	 51	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 10.2%	 贾尼利	 6.7%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	法乐

	 2	 中心点

	 4	 大星

	 3	 回忆

赛事预览: 法乐 上阵此赛程胜算大，今不可错失。 中心点 于此场合可有良多进展。 大星 已渐

入佳境，今有望力拼到底。 回忆 挑战此赛程能拼入榜内，不容忽视。

第  2场	 8:15 PM	 ($16000)	 					    威池	-- 1000公尺
1	 506173	好故事	 Holly Story (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 艾斯库德	7.4%
2	 023666	万尼尔	 Vanille Bleue (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 维隆 -1.5	 6.7%	 柏勒姆	 1.1%
3	 422585	龙哥	 Drogo (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 哈杜英	 6.5%	 迪索	 6.8%
4	 214932	丝沃	 Svoul	 59	 [	11]	 沈迪格 -1.5	8.3%	 辛德拉	 6.8%
5	 8439	宝龙	 Bowdragon (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 瑟古伊	 13.5%	 阿布鲁	 0.0%
6	 577920	吉利阁	 Glicourt	 58.5	 [	10]	 宝丁	 11.3%	 伯丁	 9.0%
7	 248906	萨卡拉	 Sakharah (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 佛乐斯	 6.7%	 弗雷西	 7.5%
8	 643430	好朋友	 Good Friend (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 10.7%	 兰斯洛	 12.9%
9	 423100	狮王之王	King Of The Lions (ire)	 53	 [	 2]	 曼琼	 6.7%	 梅斯利	 7.4%
10	 000004	探险家	 Explorar (fr)	 51.5	 [	 9]	 利格拉	 7.0%	 百纳德	 7.1%
11	 261900	才华盖世	Valento (fr)	 51	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 10.2%	 瓦伊乐	 2.0%
12	 242880	夜女王	 Queen Of The Night (fr)	 51	 [	 3]	 瓦浩瑟 -1	 5.0%	 艾斯库德	7.4%
13	 600978	毛利斯	 Sir Maurice (fr)	 51	 [	14]	 马莉	 6.8%	 瓦伊乐	 2.0%
14	 077788	艾曼索尔	El Mansour	 51	 [	12]	 衮桂 -1.5	 3.8%	 拉巴德	 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	丝沃

	 3	 龙哥

	 1	 好故事

	 6	 吉利阁

7	 萨卡拉	 100%
1	 好故事	 67%
9	 狮王之王	 50%
4	 丝沃	 42%
10	 探险家	 25%

赛事预览: 丝沃 上阵此程有望夺得冠军宝座。 龙哥 已渐入佳境，今可有更多进展。 好故事 于

此场合能重振前仗雄风。 吉利阁 战绩不凡，上阵此程难被超越。

第  3场	 8:50 PM	 ($20000)	 					    威池	-- 1000公尺
1	 170231	少数	 Lesslepasser (fr)	 63	 [	 8]	 勒玛特	 10.7%	 兰斯洛	 12.9%
2	 800485	帕达罗	 Pradaro	 61	 [	 2]	 巴基尔	 9.1%	 兰斯洛	 12.9%
3	 069700	胡斯芬	 Josejosephine (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 9.5%	 皮利森	 6.5%
4	 881000	双面	 Pile Ou Face (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 韦隆	 7.6%	 莫雷纳	 0.9%
5	 091613	酷索纳克	Koutsounakos	 54.5	 [	 5]	 沈迪格 -1.5	8.3%	 兰斯洛	 12.9%
6	 467543	伊斯马尔	 Ismael Paint (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 皮利森	 6.5%
7	 398193	热带王子	Amazon Prince (ire)	 54	 [	10]	 德莫洛	 14.8%	 卡维赫	 4.8%
8	 265585	毕露怪兽	Monsieur Beaulieu	 54	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 11.7%	 利摩登	 8.1%
9	 802110	酷民	 Coolmeen Royal (fr)	 52	 [	 4]	 利博侧	 8.9%	 布雷姆	 4.9%
10	 760070	挖宝	 The Dig (fr)	 51	 [	 9]	 瓦浩瑟 -1	 5.0%	 百纳德	 7.1%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	少数

	 2	 帕达罗

	 5	 酷索纳克

	 7	 热带王子

3	 胡斯芬	 100%
6	 伊斯马尔	 56%
1	 少数	 44%
8	 毕露怪兽	 42%
5	 酷索纳克	 40%

赛事预览: 少数 有顶级师傅助阵奏效不少，今可捎来佳音。 帕达罗 上阵此程值得多加考虑。 酷
索纳克 若能重振前仗佳状有机会入围。 热带王子 于此场合有一定的胜算。

第  4场	 9:25 PM	 ($17000)	 					    威池	-- 1850公尺
1	 722142	单纯	 Plain Beau	 59	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 10.2%	 菲利潘	 15.3%
2	 3426	蝎子	 Le Scorp (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 18.4%	 维莫林	 10.0%
3	 733358	帕克	 Paco (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 利尼尔	 21.1%
4	 810701	佳尔	 Zaur (ire)	 56	 [	 7]	 苏比斯 -3.5	4.2%	 蒙弗特	 9.0%
5	 80	伊切德拉	Etchecoanderea (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 迪加贝 -3.5	0.0%	 杜诚高	 11.3%
6	 121833	信仰小姐	Miss Believe (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 鲍威尔 -3.5	8.2%	 高文	 8.4%
7	 789007	海军	 Explore The Shore	 54	 [	 3]	 衮桂 -2.5	 3.8%	 拉巴德	 0.0%
8	 571830	特维小姐	Miss Treville	 52.5	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 17.3%	 利尼尔	 21.1%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1850公尺 	 1850公尺佳绩
	 3	帕克

	 1	 单纯

	 6	 信仰小姐

	 4	 佳尔

1	 单纯	 44%
6	 信仰小姐	 38%
8	 特维小姐	 33%

赛事预览: 帕克 于此场合不容忽视，乃大热门之一。 单纯 上阵此程有望争得一席之位。 信仰小
姐 不失为此赛程三甲之材，今不容小觑。 佳尔 有良师指导能上榜。

第  5场	 10:00 PM	($16000)	 					    威池	-- 1600公尺
1	 5	紫色心情	Purple Mood (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 缪利 -3.5	 1.1%	 桑彻兹	 12.6%
2	 7222	皮彼特	 Pepete (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 瑟古伊	 13.5%	 安德鲁	 14.1%
3	 634	红宝石头	Ruby In The Rocks (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 瑞斯	 9.3%	 佩瑞特	 9.1%
4	 585	金查埃塔	Chincha Alta (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 杰尔曼 -3.5	11.2%	 利尼尔	 21.1%
5	 0	达比月	 Dabir Moon (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 曼迪扎	 9.5%	 康德拉	 6.7%
6	 	埃塔之梦	Astra Dream (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 18.4%	 艾斯库德	7.4%
7	 	飞踢	 Middle Kick (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 10.2%	 艾斯库德	7.4%
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佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	皮彼特

	 6	 埃塔之梦

	 4	 金查埃塔

	 7	 飞踢

赛事预览: 皮彼特 于此场合胜利呼声高。 埃塔之梦 首次上场有机会带来惊喜。 金查埃塔 排位

占优势，今能争得奖金。 飞踢 首战此赛程有望令人惊艳，值得关注。

第  6场	 10:35 PM	($52000)	 					    威池	-- 1600公尺
1	 141213	拉希潘特	Russipant Fal (mor)	 59	 [	 4]	 利博侧	 8.9%	 班塞纳	 15.4%
2	 374136	纳米纳格	Nano Nagle (ire)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 彭塔	 13.3%
3	 111474	祝福之神	God Blessing (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 9.5%	 瓦特利	 11.3%
4	 113306	内心愿望	Deep Hope (usa)	 57	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 14.8%	 比多利尼	10.6%
5	 246244	安托鲁斯	Anthorus (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 18.4%	 彭塔	 13.3%
6	 611271	梅德选手	Runnymede	 57	 [	 2]	 碧古勒	 13.4%	 斯丁宝	 12.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 威池 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	拉希潘特

	 6	 梅德选手

	 5	 安托鲁斯

	 3	 祝福之神

6	 梅德选手	 67%

赛事预览: 拉希潘特 状态持稳，上阵此程可一放到底。 梅德选手 状态稳健，今有望重振前仗佳

绩。 安托鲁斯 若能保持状态能争得位置。 祝福之神 实力不俗，今值得多加期待。
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